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Teachers can be contacted via e-mail or Canvas. 
Teacher E-mail Link: https://www.browardschools.com/domain/15678 

 

 

  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

  
IMPORTANT INFORMATION 

• New River Middle School will be closed from March 23-27, 2020 for Spring Break. 

• Distance learning will begin March 30, 2020 and will continue through April 15, 2020. 
• Visit our school website at www.Browardschools.com/newriver and the district website 

www.browardschools.com/coronavirus for the latest information. 
 

        Together We Achieve as a School! 

SUBJECT OFFICE HOURS 

Science and Marine 9am-12pm 

Math 10am-1pm 

Social Studies 11am-2pm 

ELA/ Reading 12pm-3pm 

Electives 1pm-4pm 

Vazquez, Tapper, and Johnson’s Classes (SVE) 9am-12pm 

Mr. Garcia 9am-12pm 

Ms. Garcia 11am-2pm 

Ms. Humphreys 9am-12pm 

ADMINISTRATION E-MAIL CONTACT 

Eighth Grade AP- Eric Reeves eric.reeves@browardschools.com 

Seventh Grade AP- Lezondra Harris lharris@browardschools.com 

Sixth Grade AP- Cheryl Reep cheryl.reep@browardschools.com 

School Counselors E-MAIL CONTACT 

Director & 7th Grade- Ivonne Hidalgo ivonne.hidalgo-horton@browardschools.com 

Eighth Grade- Sabine Taylor sabine.taylor@browardschools.com 

Sixth Grade- Craig Pozner craig.pozner@browardschools.com 

Support Personnel E-MAIL CONTACT 

Literacy Coach- Charlene Ambroise charlene.ambroise@browardschools.com 

Math Coach- Amy Bennett amy.bennett@browardschools.com 

ESE Specialist- Jamarra Henderson jamarra.henderson@browardschools.com 

ESOL Coordinator- Janel Mendoza janel.mendoza@browardschools.com 

Magnet Coordinator- Katherine O’Fallon katherine.ofallon@browardschools.com 

Speech Pathologist- Harriet Benson harriet.benson@browardschools.com 

https://www.browardschools.com/domain/15678
http://www.browardschools.com/newriver

